

Freedom of Information Report **FOI 9366 TL2C**

Question (dated: 24/05/2019)

Applicant's Category: whatdotheyknow

Number of 'hymen reconstruction surgeries' offered on the NHS and the demographics of patients who receive this surgery. Could you please tell me for the last five years (Jan 14-Jan 19):

1. +How many surgeries were performed per year.
2. +What the age of the patients were
3. +What the cost was per year for these procedures.
4. +The ethnicity and religion of the patients, if information held.
5. +Any guidance you hold on this procedure within your organisation or notes you feel happy to share.

Response - PAT

Pennine Acute NHS Trust publishes all FOI requests and responses on our website. In line with Section 21 of the act, please follow the link below to find the previous FOI responses requested

<http://www.srft.nhs.uk/about-us/freedom-of-information/randr/?entryid34=145178&entryid58=158899&q=0%7e9051%7e>

Response - SRFT

Salford Royal NHS Foundation Trust publishes all FOI requests and responses on our website. In line with Section 21 of the act, please follow the link below to find the previous FOI responses requested

<http://www.srft.nhs.uk/about-us/freedom-of-information/randr/?entryid34=145178&q=0%7e5043%7e>